
HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION 2024 
 

MEMBER Address Phone Number Appointment Expiration 

Charles Drew, Chair 
cdrew@cityofsouthport.com 

112 Park Ave (910) 477-2365 Oct 2022 June 
2025 

Rick Pukenas, Vice-Chair 
rick.pukenas@southportnc.org 

119 N. Lord St (910) 750-1951 Oct 2022 June 
2025 

Bonnie Bray, Alternate 
bonnie.bray@southportnc.org 

515 Quarter Master Dr (301) 741-6698 Oct 2022 June 
2026 

Josh Cline McGee 
joshcline.mcgee@southportnc.org 

195 Gentle Breeze Ct (704) 614-2956 Oct 2022 June 
2026 

Alexis Gore Graves 
alexis.goregraves@southportnc.org 

510 N. Lord St (256) 653-1854 Oct 2022 June 
2025 

Bonner Herring 
bonner.herring@southportnc.org 

112 W. Bay St (772) 263-1417 Oct 2022 June  
2024 

Jim McKee 
Jim.mckee@southportnc.org 

114 S. Davis St (910) 470-0529 Oct 2022 June 
2026 

Joanne Wesson 
joanne.wesson@southportnc.org 

107 River Watch Ln (910) 264-4009 Oct 2022 June 
2024 

Lewis “Tal” West, Alternate 

tal.west@southportnc.org 
6159 River Sound Cir 

(704) 575-6048 

 
Oct 2022 June 

2026 

 
1029 N. Howe St. 

Southport, NC 28461 

 

 

Staff 
Development Services 

Director 

Penny Tysinger 
ptysinger@cityofsouthport.com 

1029 N. Howe Street 
Southport, NC 28461 

(910) 457-7925 Staff 
HPC Planner (PT) 

Maureen Meehan (Mo) 
mmeehan@cityofsouthport.com 

1029 N. Howe St.  
Southport, NC 28461 

(910) 457-7900 

Ext 1043 

 
Staff 

City Planner 

Tanya Shannon 
tshannon@cityofsouthport.com 

1029 N. Howe St. 
Southport, NC 28461 

(910) 457-7929 Staff 
Deputy City Clerk 

Dorothy Dutton (Dorrie) 
ddutton@cityofsouthport.com 

1029 N. Howe St. 
Southport, NC  28461 

(910) 457-7900 

Ext 1010 

Staff 
Assistant City 

Manager/City Clerk 

Robert Carroll 
rcarroll@cityofsouthport.com 

307 E. Nash St 
(910) 465-2717 

 
Board of Aldermen 

Liaison 
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